GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 514
TO BE ANSWERED ON 9" DECEMBER 2022

PROCUREMENT OF VACCINES
514. SHRI ADHIKARI DEEPAK (DEV):

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:
(@) The details regarding the number of vaccines procured/being procured by the Government
from Zydus Cadila and their cost per vaccine;
(b) The number of people who have been vaccinated as of today;
(c) The steps taken/proposed to be taken with regard to the future plan for vaccination; and
(d) If so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(a) A total of 1.5 lakh vaccine doses have been procured by the Government from Zydus Cadila
@ Rs. 375.90/- per dose (including GST).

(b) to (d) As on 5™ December 2022, a total of 102.54 crore first doses and a total of 95.09 crore
2" doses of Covid-19 vaccine have been administered. A total of 22.29 crore precaution
doses have also been administered. 90% 12+ age population of the country have been
covered by both doses of Covid-19 vaccine.
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